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Increase of Floor Space Index in Bombay

1005. SHRI MADHAVRAO SCIN-
DIA: Wm the Minister of WORKS
AND HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND
REHABILITATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to USQ No. 1099 dated the 24th July, 1978 regarding proposal to increase floor space index in Bombay City and state:

(a) whether information has since been collected from State Government concerned; and

(b) if so, details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING a n d supply AND RE­
HABILITATION (SHRI SIKANDAR
BAKHT): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Government of Maharashtra have intimated that there U no proposal to increase floor space index in the city of Bombay. As such it will not have any effect on the future development and already over burdened civic amenities in the city of Bombay.

Bad condition of Road to Pitampura,
Delhi

1006. SHRI KACHARULAL HEM-
RAJ JAIN: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING AND SUP­
PLY AND REHABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether he is aware of the very bad condition of the road going to Pitampura Residential Scheme Delhi from the Prem Bari Pul on the Ring
Hoad;

(b) if so, the steps taken or being
^aken to get it repaired; and

. (c) if answer to part (a) above be the negative, whether it is proposed

0̂ see the condition of the road by
^®Puting some responsible officer so
^̂ at necessary repairs could be done?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING a n d SUPPLY AND REHA­
BILITATION (SHRI SIKANDAR
BAKHT): (a) and (b). The condition of road from Prem Bari Pul to Pitampura Residential Scheme is not bad.
Some portion of it needed patch work, which has been completed.

^c) Does not arise.
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Sea Wall Scheme in Orissa Coast

1008. SHRI SARAT KAR: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND IR-RIGATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Orissa’s ambitious anti-cyclone sea-wall scheme to protect the long coastline of about 550 Km. economically weak and

